

Current issue date: Certificate identity number: 7 December 2023 25 November 2026 10576354

Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 18 November 2007 ISO 9001 - 11 April 2001 ISO 45001 - 14 February 2019 ISO 50001 - 19 November 2014

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## voestalpine Railway Systems GmbH

Kerpelystraße 199, 8700 Leoben, Austria

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015, ISO 9001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 50001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0018687, ISO 9001 - 0018684, ISO 45001 - 0026637, ISO 50001 - 0018686

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

## The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Research, design and sales of railway systems, especially including rails, turnout systems, turnout intallations, turnout components, rail expansion joints, fastening systems, sleepers//bearers as well as associated drive and setting devices, signaling, detection and safety-related systems for infrastructure and rolling stock including related surveying, servicing, logistics and training. Information, coordination and controlling of the subsidiaries of voestalpine Railway Systems GmbH concerning health-, safety-, environmental-, energy- and quality-related technical, organisational and legal affairs on basis of internal requirements for sustainable development and corporate social responsibility.

**Paul Graaf** 

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited





Certificate Schedule

**Activities** Location

voestalpine Railway Systems GmbH

Alpinestraße 1, 8740 Zeltweg, Austria

ISO 14001:2015, ISO 9001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 50001:2018

Research, design and sales of railway systems, especially including rails, turnout systems, turnout installations, turnout components, rail expansion joints, fastening systems, sleepers//bearers as well as associated drive and setting devices, signaling, detection and safety-related systems for infrastructure and rolling stock including related surveying, servicing, logistics and

Information, coordination and controlling of the subsidiaries of voestalpine Railway Systems GmbH concerning health-, safety-, environmental-, energy- and quality-related technical, organisational and legal affairs on basis of internal requirements for sustainable development and corporate social responsibility.

voestalpine Railway Systems GmbH

Kerpelystraße 199, 8700 Leoben, Austria

ISO 14001:2015, ISO 9001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 50001:2018

Corporate management, strategy and product management.

voestalpine Railway Systems GmbH

Rotenturmstr. 5-9, 1010 Wien, Austria

ISO 14001:2015, ISO 9001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO

Sales of railway systems, especially including rails, turnout systems, turnout installations, turnout components, rail expansion joints, fastening systems, sleepers//bearers as well as associated drive and setting devices, signaling, detection and safety-related systems for infrastructure and rolling stock including related surveying, servicing, logistics and training.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 2